

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16181 of 2019**

=====

RAMESH VERSHIBHAI DESAI**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3****MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3****for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MR HARDIK SONI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**Date : 23/08/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Notice returnable on 10.10.2019. Learned APP waives service of notice for the respondent no.1-State. Direct service through the concerned police station qua respondent no.2 is permitted.

Meanwhile, the Investigating Officer is directed to proceed further with the investigation. Necessary report/draft charge-sheet shall be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

It is directed that no coercive steps shall be taken against the applicants. The applicants shall also cooperate with the investigation. If the applicants do not cooperate with the investigation, the Investigating Officer shall inform the same to the concerned APP so that appropriate application can be filed.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J.)

ABHISHEK