

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16181 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17660 of 2019

=====

RAMESH VERSHIBHAI DESAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR RJ GOSWAMI(1102) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 22/06/2021

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Bela Prajapati, learned advocate for the applicants states that she need time to take instructions in both the matters. Registry is directed to place both the matters together and be placed for hearing on 14th July, 2021.

A.M.A. SAIYED

(GITA GOPI,J)