

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16181 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17660 of 2019

=====

RAMESH VERSHIBHAI DESAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR RJ GOSWAMI(1102) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 29/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

Mr. R.J. Goswami, the learned counsel states that there is no chances for compromise and therefore, matters may be fixed for hearing on merits. S.O to 31.08.2021. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

P.S. JOSHI