

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16181 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17660 of 2019

=====

RAMESH VERSHIBHAI DESAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR RJ GOSWAMI(1102) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 31/08/2021

ORAL ORDER

It is reported that Mr. R.J. Goswami, learned advocate for the respondent no.2 is having some medical emergency.

Hence, the matters are adjourned to **29.09.2021**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

TAUSIF SAIYED